the borrower/mortgagor/guarantor Mrs. Varshaben Arvindbhai Hadiya
(Borrower),Mr. Dulabhai Atubhai Hadiya (Co-Borrower),Mr. Arvindbhai Atubhai
Hadiya (Co-Borrower) and Mr. Manubhai Atubhai Hadiya (Co-Borrower) to repay
the amount mentioned in the notice being Rs.17,27,324.14 (Rupees Seventeen
Lakh Twenty Seven Thousand Three Hundred Twenty Four and Fourteen Paisa
Only) within 60 days from the date of receipt of the said notice.
The borrowers/guarantor having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given

to the borrowers and the public in general that the undersigned has taken
Possession of the property described herein below in exercise of powers conferred

[...]

Interest Enforcement rule, 2002 on this the18th day of July of the year 2025.
The borrowers/guarantor in particular and the public in general is hereby cautioned
not to deal with the property and any dealings with the property will be subject to the
charge of the Bank of India for an amount of Rs.17,27,324.14 (Rupees Seventeen
Lakh Twenty Seven Thousand Three Hundred Twenty Four and Fourteen Paisa
Only) due up to 18/01/2022 plus interest thereon.
The borrower's attention is invited to provision of sub-section (8) of section 13 of

theAct, in respect of time available to redeem the secured assets.

POSSESSION NOTICE

Date : 18/07/2025

[...]

rule 3 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 issued a demand notice dated
15.04.2025 calling upon the borrower/guarantor MR. AMARJIT PRAJAPATI (Borrower) &
MRS. AASHA DEVI (Co-Borrower) to repay the amount mentioned in the notice being
Rs.8,80,657.42 (Rupees Eight lacs Eighty thousand Six hundred Fifty Seven and Forty
Two paisa only) plus interest & other charges within 60 days from the date of receipt of the
said notice.
The borrower/guarantor having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the
borrower and the public in general that the undersigned has taken Possession of the property

[...]

rule 3 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 issued a demand notice dated
12.05.2025 calling upon the borrower/mortgagor Mr. Bhanubhai Arjanbhai Munghva
(Borrower), Mrs. Sonalben Bhanubhai Munghva (Co-Borrower) & Mr. Pareshkumar
Vashrambhai Gamara (Guarantor) to repay the amount mentioned in the notice being
Rs.9,66,713/- (Rupees Nine Lacs Sixty Six Thousand Seven Hundred Thirteen only) plus
interest and other charges within 60 days from the date of receipt of the said notice.
The borrower/mortgagor having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the
borrower and the public in general that the undersigned has taken Possession of the property